CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. _1
T0
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: CHANDLER ROAD
EXTENSION (CORRIDOR B3) CORRIDOR PLANNING STUDIES (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 01 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and Huitt-Zollars, Inc (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the
last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective June 4, 2019 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $_700,000; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from $700,000
to $1,100,000.

II. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown
in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:

By: K 7 By:

Sig@ > Signature

Rey Gonzalez
Printed Name Printed Name

Vice President

Title Title
4/22/24
Date Date
APPROVED

By Christen Eschberger at 10:03 am, Apr 25, 2024



Christen Eschberger
Approved


HUITT
HZ' ZOLLARS

Exhibit D

Chandler Road Extension
June 2023 - June 2024
HOURLY RATE SHEET

Engineering

Principal

QA Manager

Sr. Project Manager
Project Manager

Sr. Civil Engineer

Sr. Structural Engineer
Civil Engineer
Structural Engineer
Engineer Intern

Sr. Designer
Designer

Sr. CADD Technician
CADD Technician

Administrative

Sr. Project Support
Project Support

$ 313.01
$ 246.80
$ 300.98
$ 240.78
$ 246.80
$ 258.84
$ 198.64
$ 198.64
$ 144.47
$ 162.53
$ 144.47
$ 156.51
$ 108.35

$ 114.37
$ 84.27

CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100
June 2019 PSA SIGNED 246.515
June 2023 296.789
DELTA | 120.39%




	Contract Amendment 01 to PSA_Chandler Road_partially executed.pdf
	20240422-ChandlerRdExt(CorridorB3)-HZ-PSAAmendment01(App).pdf
	20240329-ChandlerRdExt(CorridorB3)-HZ-PSAAmendment01.pdf
	Chandler Road Extension Rate Sheet June 2023-June 2024.pdf




